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Thursday 22nd September 2016 
 
Collective Worship 
Theme for the first term is Respecting The Rule 
of Law. This week we have been looking at the 
rules of our faith, The Ten Commandments. 
 
MacMillan Coffee Morning 
We will be holding a MacMillan Coffee 
morning on Friday 30th September in the 
school hall from 9am until 10.30am when the 
children will return to class. All donations of 
cakes and biscuits would be greatly 
appreciated and can be brought into school 
from 3pm on Thursday 29th September or on 
the morning of the cake sale.  Please come and 
support this worthy cause if you are able to do 
so? We are asking for a minimum donation of 
50p per child for them to participate in the 
event. All details of the event have been 
parentmailed. Thank you. 

 

 
Year 6 Class Assemby 
On Tuesday 27th September it will be Year 6’s 
turn for their class assembly and you are all 
welcome to join us at 2.45pm. 

 
Cool Milk 
If any parent would like their child to receive 
milk the website link to register is 
www.coolmilk.com.  All children under the age 
of 5 years are entitled to free milk. 

 
 

School Meals 
We will be on Week 2 of menu rota next week.  

 
Kingsfold Library 
Kingsfold Library’s summer reading challenge 
will end on the 24th September. 

 

 
School Holiday Authorisation 
Parents are reminded to not book holidays 
before asking. All information and forms can 
be found in the Parent Information section of 
the school website. Leave will only be 
authorised for truly exceptional circumstances. 

 
Achievement Assemblies. 
Summer diary certificates and prizes will be 
awarded in tomorrow’s achievement assembly 
at 2.45pm. Also in this assembly House 
Captains and Leaders badges will be awarded. 
The following Friday (30th) Reception Class will 
attend their first assembly and will be awarded 
their Welcome certificates. 

 
PTFA Events 
We have decided against a Bingo night this 
term but are going to have a couple of other 
things going on this year instead.  The Pumpkin 
Party Disco will be on Thursday 27th October. 
On 23rd November there will be a Film Night 
for the children.  Letters will come out about 
both events nearer the time. Please see diary 
dates for other events. 

 
Yours sincerely,  

 
Mrs D. Gallagher 
Headteacher 
 

St Mary Magdalen’s 
Catholic Primary School 
Weekly Newsletter 
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DIARY DATES 
Tuesday 27th September  2.45pm  Y6 Class Assembly 
Thursday 29th September                           5.30pm  Meet the Teacher Evening for YR parents 
Friday 30th September   9am  MacMillan Coffee Morning 
Monday 3rd October   All Day  Year 3 to Hoghton Tower 
Tuesday 4th October   2.30pm  RE Celebration – Theme: Family 
Thursday 6th October     All Hallows Open Evening 
Monday 10th October   5pm  Governors Meeting – Resources Committee 
Tuesday 11th October   2.45pm  Y5 Class Assembly 
Thursday 13th October     Tempest Class Photos 
Friday 14th October   All Day  Year 6 Taster Day – All Hallows 
Friday 21st October   9am-11am NSPCC Assembly for all school 
Tuesday 25th October   2.45pm  Y4 Class Assembly 
Thursday 27th October     PTFA Pumpkin Party 
Friday 28th October   3.15pm  School Closes for Half Term 
Monday 7th November   8.50am  School Re-Opens 
Monday 7th November     Parents Evening 
Wednesday 9th November    French Day 
Wednesday 9th November    Parents Evening 
Monday 14th November   5pm  Full Governors Meeting 
Tuesday 15th November   2.30pm  RE Celebration – Theme: Belonging 
Thursday 17th November    Anti Bullying Workshop – All school 
Tuesday 22nd November   2.45pm  Year 3 Class Assembly 
Wednesday 23rd November  6-8pm  Film Night 
Friday 2nd December     Science Quiz – Queens Drive 
Wednesday 7th December    Magical Christmas Evening 
Friday 9th December     PTFA Mid Year Disco 
Wednesday 14th December  6pm  Nativity –KS1 
Thursday 15th December  6pm  Nativity –KS1 
Monday 19th December   6.30pm  Carol Service – KS2 
Tuesday 20th December   2.30pm  Carols around the tree  
Tuesday 20th December   6.30pm  Carol Service – KS2 
Wednesday 21st December  3.15pm  School closes for Christmas 
Tuesday 24th January   2.45pm  Year 2 Class Assembly 
Tuesday 31st January   2.45pm  Year 1 Class Assembly 
Tuesday 31st January   am  Height, Weight & Vision checks YR 
Tuesday 31st January   pm  Height and Weight checks Y6 
Friday 27th January   All Day  Year 5 Taster Day – All Hallows 
Tuesday 7th February   2.30pm  RE Celebration – Theme: Community 
Friday 10th February    3.15pm  School Closes for Half Term 
Monday 20th February   8.50am  School Re-opens 
Wednesday 22nd February    French Day 
Monday 27th February   4.30pm  Admissions 
Monday 27th February    5pm  Full Governors 
Tuesday 28th February   2.45pm  Year R Class Assembly 
Thursday 2nd March     Book Day – Fancy Dress 
Tuesday 7th March   2.45pm  Year 6 Class Assembly 

Thursday 9th March   TBC  PTFA Fashion Night 
Cont’d …. 
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Other letters going home this week 
Macmillan Coffee Morning letter – Parentmailed all school – 19.9.2016 
 
 

DIARY DATES 
Cont’d …. 
Tuesday 14th March   2.30pm  RE Celebration – Theme: Relating 
Tuesday 21st March   2.45pm  Year 5 Class Assembly 
Wednesday 22nd March     Parents Evening 
Thursday 23rd March     Parents Evening 
Friday 24th March     Mother’s Day Gifts 
Tuesday 28th March   2.45pm  Year 4 Class Assembly 
Friday  31st March   9am  Easter Bonnet Parade 
Friday 31st March   3.15pm  School closes for the Easter break 
Tuesday 18th April   8.50am  School re-opens 
Wednesday 19th April     French Day 
Friday 21st April      Year R Trip 
Monday 24th April   5pm  Governors Meeting 
Tuesday 25th April   2.30pm  RE Celebration – Theme: Giving 
Monday 1st May     School closed for Bank Holiday Monday 
Tuesday 2nd May   8.50am  School re opens 
Monday 8th May     SAT’s Week 
Monday 8th May   6pm  Year 6 Parents Meeting for All Hallows – at SMM 
Tuesday 9th May   2.45pm  Year 3 Class Assembly 
Wed 10th May - Frid 12th May    Year 5 Residential Trip to Hothersall Lodge 
Monday 15th May   5pm  Governors Meeting 
Tuesday 16th May   2.45pm  Year 1 Class Assembly 
Friday 19th May      Rise & Shine Jog 
Tuesday 23rd May   2.30pm  RE Celebration – Theme: Serving 
Friday 26th May    3.15pm  School closes for Half Term 
Tuesday 6th June   8.50am  School Re-opens 
Wednesday 7th June     French Day 
Monday 12th June     Dance from the Heart Week 
Mond 12th June-Wed 14th June    Year 6 Trip to Borwick Hall 
Tuesday 13th June   2.45pm  Year 2 Class Assembly 
Friday 16th June      Summer Fair 
Tuesday 20th June   2.45pm  Year R Class Assembly 
Thursday 22nd June      School Games Day  
Tuesday 27th June   2.30pm  RE Celebration – Theme: Inter-Relating  
Monday 10th July   5pm  Governors Meeting 
Wednesday 12th July   6.30pm  KS2 Production 
Thursday 13th July   6.30pm  KS2 Production 
Thursday 20th July   9.30am  Y6 Leavers Mass 
Thursday 20th July   1.15pm  Achievers Assembly 
Friday 21st July    9.15am  Y6 Leavers Assembly 
Friday 21st July     3.15pm  School closes for the summer term 

 
 
 
 
 
 
  


